PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
	Andersen Consulting LLP	01/12/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accenture LLP
Street Address:	100 South Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7734687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)634-6701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-636-0886

Email: shillis@usebrinks.com
Correspondent Name: Sanders N. Hillis

Address Line 1: 201 North Illinois Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10022/752

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanders N. Hillis

Total Attachments: 1

source=10022_752_ChgNameAndersenAccenture1#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0718



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that



In Testimony Whereof, I, hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this ______ A.D. __2001 ____.

Desse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

C-260.1

RECORDED: 07/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0719